northwest of the Affected Area, was utilized for the Plutonium-Uranium 
Extraction Facility (PUREX) to send waste to the 244-AR Vault or 241-AY/AZ 
Tank Farms. 241-AX-151 was isolated in 1985, with the lines flushed and 
blanked, and weather protective foam applied. As of 2006, the catch tank 
contained approximately two-thousand-eight-hundred-thirty-eight (2,838) 
gallons of 241-AX Farm-like supernatant waste. 

 When outside air pressure changes, there is a small pressure imbalance 

between the headspace of a passively ventilated tank and the outside air. 
This imbalance pushes air into the tank or draws it out (barometric